A5LCN Door Control Catalog
phone: 877-671-7011     n    fax: 800-248-1460     n    www.allegion.com/us    n    009426    rev. 11/16
General
information
STANDARD POWDER COAT FINISHES
LCN powder coating provides superior protection
against the effects of weather conditions and is an
environmentally friendly process. The high quality, chip

appearance and all the corrosion resistance of standard
powder coat finishes at a nominal additional cost. LCN
uses the RAL numbering system for the 150+ custom
colors available. Contact your local SSC representative
for a brochure showing the available custom colors. Note:
Custom powder coat finishes require a metal cover.
ALUM	 ALUMINUM (BHMA 689)
DKBRZ	 DARK BRONZE (BHMA 695)
STAT	 STATUARY BRONZE (BHMA 690)
LTBRZ	 LIGHT BRONZE (BHMA 691)
BLK	 BLACK (BHMA 693)
BRASS	 BRASS (BHMA 696)
Finishes
A22 LCN Door Control Catalog
phone: 877-671-7011     n    fax: 800-248-1460     n    www.allegion.com/us    n    009426    rev. 11/16
General
information
Arm Options
STD	 - Standard Arm
REG 	 - Regular Arm
Rw/PA	 - Regular Arm with Parallel Arm Shoe
R/62A	 - Regular Arm with Auxiliary Parallel
		  Arm Shoe
H	 - Hold Open Arm
Hw/PA	 - Hold Open Arm with Parallel Arm Shoe
LONG	 - Long Arm
XLONG	 - Extra Long Arm
HLONG	 - Hold Open Long Arm
EDA	 - Extra Duty Arm
EDAw/62G	 - Extra Duty Arm with Thick Hub Shoe
HEDA	 - Hold Open Extra Duty Arm
HEDAw/62G	 - �Hold Open Extra Duty Arm
w/ Thick Hub Shoe
CUSH	 - Cush -n- Stop Arm
HCUSH	 - Hold Open Cush -n- Stop Arm
SCUSH(SCNS)	 - Spring Cush -n- Stop Arm
SHCUSH(SHCNS)	 - �Spring Hold Open
Cush -n- Stop Arm
SF	 - Swing Free Arm
DE	 - Double Egress Arm
FL	 - Fusible Link Arm
Control Box Options
SC	 - Standard Control Box
Cylinder Options
STD	 - Standard Cylinder
DEL(DA)	 - Delayed Action Cylinder
AVB	 - Advanced Variable Backcheck
B80	 - Bypass 80 Degree ME Cylinder
B140	 - Bypass 140 Degree ME Cylinder
TEL	 - Telephone Cylinder
Cover Option
STD	 - Standard Plastic Cover
MC	 - Metal Cover
FC	 - Full Cover
CL	 - Cover Length
DS1	 - Designer Series Cover
Track Options
STD	 - Standard Track
HO	 - Hold Open Track
BUMPER	 - Track with Bumper
HBUMPER	 - Hold Open Track with Bumper
Fastener Pack Options
WMS	 - Wood & Machine Screws
TBWMS	 - Thru-Bolt, Wood & Machine Screws
SRT	 - Self Reaming & Tapping Screws
TBSRT	 - Thru-Bolt, Self Reaming & Tapping Screws
TORX	 - ‘TORX’ Machine Screws
TBTRX	 - Thru-Bolt, ‘TORX’ Machine Screws
UNIV 	 - Universal Screw Pack
Motor Gearbox Options
SF	 - Standard Force Motor Gearbox
Powder Coat Finishes
AL	 - Aluminum